

Special Case No. 67 of 2020

Present : Sri Arun Singha
Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 03 dated 25-11-2022

Today is fixed for evidence by prosecution.

Accused persons Samir Mandal, Swapan Mandal and Rakesh Mandal on bail are present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with one witness, namely, S.I. Shyam Sundar Saha.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

The witness is examined as PW1 in part and deferred on the prayer of the ld. Prosecution.

During his examination, seizure list and his signature on the seizure list are marked as Exhibits-P-1/PW1 and P-1/1/PW1 while one old and used nylon bag, 3 mobile phones, 4 labels therewith, signature of the witness on those labels, Indian currency notes contained in 3 white coloured stapled envelopes, loose label on each envelope and signatures of the witness on each label along with two motor-cycles are marked as Mat. Exhibits-MO 1, MO 2 collectively, MO 2/1 collectively, MO 2/2 collectively, MO 3, MO 3/1, MO 3/2, MO 3/3, MO 3 /4, MO 3/5, MO 3/3/1, MO 3/4/1, MO 3/5/1, MO 4 and MO 5 respectively.

Fix **24-02-2023** for further evidence of PW1.

Accused persons are directed to appear on the date fixed.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act.

Judge Special 3rd Court, Malda
Under N.D.P.S. Act.